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No.

165
101
102
162
149
103
123
132
169
120
131
151
138
150
142
171
178
157
172
105
158
114
160
173
129

% CIK-FIA North European KF3 Trophy

PF International (GBR) ‘% &

28.04-01.05.2011

Qualifying Practice Series 1

Results

Entrant

Intrepid Driver Program
CRG

Ricky Flynn Motorsport
KSB-Racing Team

Ricky Flynn Motorsport
Energy Corse

AVG Racing

Energy Corse

Baby Race Srl

Gill, Steve

Kohtala Sports

Mick Barrett Racing
Pirkola Racing

Daems Racing

Mick Barrett Racing
Chiesa Corse

Energy North Europe
Ward Racing
Italsport/PTN Racing
Ward Racing

Influx Racing Team
Kartdago

Read, Tim

Hemet Racing

Neva Ring
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CIK FIA

Driver

Russell, George
Verstappen, Max
O'keeffe, Callan
Sorensen, Lasse
Jupp, Connor
Olsen, Dennis
Kremers, Marijn
Hansson, Robin L.
Sylvest, Nicolai
Gill, Alex
Moilanen, Aatu
Norris, Oliver
Muhonen, Simo
Di Giacomo, Mathieu
Cuff, Rory

Stroll, Lance
Piispanen, llari
Nilsson, Hannes
Tolvanen, Timi
Ling, Kang
Morley, Jacques
Merilaht, Ralf
Read, Josh
Tujula, Tuomas
Gagen, Vsevolod
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Chassis / Engine / Tyres
Intrepid / TM / Vega

CRG / Parilla / Vega

FA Kart / Vortex / Vega
Birel / BMB / Vega

FA Kart / Vortex / Vega
Energy / TM / Vega
PCR/TM / Vega

Energy / TM / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Wright / Parilla / Vega
Haase / Vortex / Vega
Tony Kart / TM / Vega
Birel / Parilla / Vega
Kosmic / Vortex / Vega
Tony Kart / TM / Vega
Zanardi / Parilla / Vega
Energy / TM / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Birel / BMB / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Zanardi / TM / Vega

Birel / BMB / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Ninar / Vortex / Vega
Parolin / FIM / Vega

Pagel/1

Sector 1

16.448
16.516
16.497
16.463
16.494
16.515
16.479
16.627
16.567
16.587
16.630
16.546
16.594
16.554
16.558
16.686
16.645
16.712
16.637
16.682
16.708
16.795
16.776
16.956
16.797
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Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Sector 2

15.228
15.191
15.217
15.298
15.305
15.303
15.237
15.250
15.279
15.289
15.286
15.372
15.368
15.340
15.318
15.282
15.329
15.371
15.359
15.344
15.633
15.564
15.507
15.581
15.543

Sector 3

12.630
12.651
12.658
12.655
12.665
12.678
12.814
12.654
12.707
12.777
12.745
12.751
12.730
12.825
12.875
12.819
12.836
12.773
12.868
12.861
12.845
12.973
13.065
12.908
13.123

Time
44.306
44.358
44.372
44.416
44.464
44.496
44.530
44.531
44.553
44.653
44.661
44.669
44.692
44.719
44.751
44.787
44.810
44.856
44.864
44.887
45.186
45.332
45.348
45.445
45.463

Gap Llaps
10
0.052 10
0.066 10
0.110 10
0.158 10
0.190 10
0.224 10
0.225 10
0.247 10
0.347 10
0.355 10
0.363 11
0.386 10
0.413 10
0.445 10
0.481 9
0.504 11
0.550 10
0.558 11
0.581 11
0.880 10
1.026 10
1.042 11
1.139 11
1.157 10
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CIK-FIA North European KF3 Trophy * EUROPEAN
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Qualifying Practice Series 1

K F3 For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
101 Verstappen, Max 120 Gill, Alex 138 Muhonen, Simo
1 18.967 19.183 13.139 51.289 1 19.340 17.324 13.459 50.123 1 19.159 16.819 13.495 49.473
2 16.820 15.503 12.751 45.074 2 16.943 15.722 12.896 45.561 2 17.128 15.930 12.974 46.032
3 16.609 15.345 12.580 44.534 3 17.003 15.391 12.832 45.226 3 16.687 15.517 12.845 45.049
4 16.526 15.279 12.595 44.400 4 16.610 15.324 12.764 44.698 4 16.680 15.566 12.850 45.096
5 16.554 15.218 12.612 44.384 5 16.752 15.383 12.744 44.879 5 16.664 15.470 12.836 44.970
6 16.516 15.191 12.651 44.358 6 16.669 15.349 12.812 44.830 6 16.603 15.417 12.800 44.820
7 16.554 15.294 12.705 44.553 7 16.587 15.289 12.777 44.653 7 16.732 15.809 12.783 45.324
8 16.547 15.243 12.661 44.451 8 16.678 15.269 12.766 44.713 8 16.866 15.404 12.817 45.087
9 16.504 15.272 12.630 44.406 9 16.718 15.390 12.864 44.972 9 16.702 15.439 12.789 44,930
10 16.519 15.233 12.673 44.425 10 16.665 15.331 12.887 44.883 10 16.594 15.368 12.730 44.692
102 O'keeffe, Callan 123 Kremers, Marijn 142 Cuff, Rory
1 19.023 20.822 13.705 53.550 1 19.520 16.841 13.352 49.713 1 17.177 15.981 13.163 46.321
2 17.118 15.872 12.912 45.902 2 16.767 15.706 13.047 45.520 2 16.780 15.584 12.850 45.214
3 16.754 15.507 12.778 45.039 3 16.676 15.417 12.826 44.919 3 16.758 15.563 12.744 45.065
4 16.646 15.367 12.707 44.720 4 16.716 15.489 12.818 45.023 4 16.642 15.356 12.834 44.832
5 16.599 15.295 12.653 44.547 5 16.601 15.295 12.856 44.752 5 16.558 15.318 12.875 44.751
6 16.539 15.315 12.718 44.572 6 17.015 15.350 12.790 45.155 6 16.574 15.334 12.966 44.874
7 16.522 15.245 12.671 44.438 7 16.479 15.237 12.814 44.530 7 16.705 15.585 12.923 45.213
8 16.497 15.217 12.658 44.372 8 16.620 15.240 12.809 44.669 8 16.658 15.416 12.903 44.977
9 16.530 15.251 12.690 44.471 9 16.655 15.270 13.170 45.095 9 16.711 15.408 12.816 44,935
10 16.568 15.273 12.709 44.550 10 16.531 15.298 12.790 44.619 10 16.623 15.347 12.886 44.856
103 Olsen, Dennis 129 Gagen, Vsevolod 149 Jupp, Connor
1 18.604 16.576 13.248 48.428 1 19.550 17.075 13.725 50.350 1 20.069 16.837 13.468 50.374
2 16.885 15.758 12.818 45.461 2 17.309 16.132 13.184 46.625 2 17.149 15.899 12.872 45.920
3 16.711 15.453 12.781 44,945 3 16.930 15.808 13.147 45.885 3 18.016 15.695 12.799 46.510
4 16.570 15.421 12.765 44.756 4 16.930 15.670 13.022 45.622 4 16.766 15.379 12.707 44.852
5 16.515 15.303 12.678 44.496 5 16.864 15.596 13.041 45.501 5 16.611 15.299 12.624 44.534
6 16.592 15.419 12.702 44,713 6 16.923 15.649 13.082 45.654 6 16.615 15.356 12.643 44.614
7 16.570 15.386 12.685 44.641 7 16.797 15.543 13.123 45.463 7 16.616 15.230 12.732 44.578
8 16.628 15.314 12.684 44.626 8 17.167 15.667 13.011 45.845 8 16.615 15.287 12.667 44.569
9 16.582 15.293 12.681 44.556 9 16.897 15.604 13.395 45.896 9 16.494 15.305 12.665 44.464
10 16.629 15.282 12.672 44.583 10 16.867 15.597 13.052 45.516 10 16.558 15.255 12.716 44.529
105 Ling, Kang 131 Moilanen, Aatu 150 Di Giacomo, Mathieu
1 20.330 17.079 13.662 51.071 1 19.518 17.331 13.542 50.391 1 19.263 17.076 13.853 50.192
2 16.978 15.825 13.007 45.810 2 17.069 15.882 12.972 45.923 2 17.678 15.888 13.102 46.668
3 16.716 15.493 12.889 45.098 3 16.621 15.531 12.900 45.052 3 16.612 15.495 13.015 45.122
4 16.926 15.367 12.931 45.224 4 16.782 15.661 12.735 45.178 4 16.673 15.407 12.783 44.863
5 16.682 15.344 12.861 44.887 5 16.592 15.309 12.852 44.753 5 16.554 15.340 12.825 44.719
6 16.781 15.356 12.962 45.099 6 16.630 15.286 12.745 44.661 6 16.571 15.630 12.848 45.049
7 16.750 15.337 12.934 45.021 7 16.635 15.276 12.829 44.740 7 16.582 15.261 12.916 44.759
8 17.191 15.925 13.046 46.162 8 16.580 15.270 12.849 44.699 8 16.662 15.343 12.820 44.825
9 16.938 15.455 12.957 45.350 9 16.610 15.350 12.815 44.775 9 16.599 15.260 13.021 44.880
10 16.702 15.307 12.996 45.005 10 16.692 15.393 12.819 44.904 10 16.557 15.396 13.097 45.050
11 16.664 15.453 13.048 45.165
132 Hansson, Robin L. 151 Norris, Oliver
114 Merilaht, Ralf 1 18.485 16.559 13.281 48.325 1 20.150 17.341 13.539 51.030
1 19.781 17.659 13.856 51.296 2 16.959 15.679 12.965 45.603 2 17.013 15.843 12.934 45.790
2 17.362 16.163 13.278 46.803 3 16.716 15.444 12.719 44.879 3 17.627 15.593 18.556 51.776
3 17.070 15.968 13.139 46.177 4 16.712 15.311 12.670 44.693 4 19.699 16.908 13.278 49.885
4 16.994 15.752 13.025 45.771 5 16.578 15.417 12.704 44.699 5 17.082 15.884 12.973 45.939
5 16.877 15.743 13.040 45.660 6 16.698 15.255 12.714 44.667 6 16.749 15.583 12.887 45.219
6 16.998 15.671 13.166 45.835 7 16.526 15.341 12.701 44.568 7 16.630 15.494 12.816 44,940
7 17.155 15.673 13.099 45.927 8 16.627 15.250 12.654 44.531 8 16.686 15.357 12.856 44.899
8 16.920 15.763 12.995 45.678 9 16.572 15.281 12.693 44.546 9 16.546 15.372 12.751 44.669
9 16.795 15.564 12.973 45.332 10 17.448 15.214 12.730 45.392 10 16.601 15.351 12.818 44.770
10 16.910 15.764 13.031 45.705 11 16.714 15.458 12.861 45.033
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K F3 For information purposes. No official / regulatory value
Analysis
Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time Laps Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 Lap Time
11 16.645 15.329 12.836 44.810

157 Nilsson, Hannes 169 Sylvest, Nicolai

1 18.774 16.765 13.324 48.863 1 18.881 16.821 13.285 48.987

2 17.121 15.983 12.980 46.084 2 16.776 15.838 12.960 45.574

3 16.804 15.558 12.889 45.251 3 16.684 15.545 12.760 44.989

4 16.835 15.583 12.816 45.234 4 16.738 15.491 12.762 44,991

5 18.156 15.677 12.800 46.633 5 16.600 15.400 12.756 44.756

6 16.834 15.927 12.959 45.720 6 16.667 15.345 12.718 44.730

7 16.725 15.386 12.825 44.936 7 16.567 15.279 12.707 44.553

8 16.729 15.398 12.808 44.935 8 16.627 15.340 12.821 44.788

9 16.660 15.419 12.866 44.945 9 16.579 15.302 12.736 44.617

10 16.712 15.371 12.773 44.856 10 16.598 15.359 12.668 44.625
158 Morley, Jacques 171 Stroll, Lance

1 20.124 16.858 13.391 50.373 1 19.188 16.820 13.185 49.193

2 17.314 16.013 13.143 46.470 2 17.092 15.753 13.010 45.855

3 16.844 15.719 12.941 45.504 3 16.909 15.607 12.875 45.391

4 16.708 15.633 12.845 45.186 4 16.806 15.433 12.835 45.074

5 16.747 15.533 12.932 45.212 5 16.750 15.449 12.811 45.010

6 25.947 15.902 12.880 54.729 6 16.704 15.370 12.848 44.922

7 16.720 15.596 13.009 45.325 7 16.765 15.274 12.820 44.859

8 16.765 15.519 13.030 45.314 8 16.750 15.369 12.825 44.944

9 16.919 15.470 13.830 46.219 9 16.686 15.282 12.819 44,787

10 16.700 15.603 12.905 45.208
172 Tolvanen, Timi

160 Read, Josh 1 19.861 16.999 13.489 50.349
1 19.411 17.299 13.738 50.448 2 17.250 16.070 13.009 46.329
2 17.617 16.310 13.261 47.188 3 16.967 15.690 12.964 45.621
3 17.152 15.796 13.063 46.011 4 17.095 15.665 12.884 45.644
4 17.698 15.730 13.026 46.454 5 16.694 15.362 12.911 44.967
5 16.946 15.684 13.006 45.636 6 16.751 15.337 12.859 44.947
6 16.982 15.688 13.017 45.687 7 16.637 15.359 12.868 44.864
7 16.930 15.537 12.990 45.457 8 16.694 15.345 12.850 44.889
8 16.824 15.685 13.070 45.579 9 16.713 15.393 12.798 44.904
9 16.808 15.621 13.070 45.499 10 16.727 15.381 12.835 44.943
10 16.776 15.507 13.065 45.348 11 16.704 15.400 12.898 45.002
11 16.840 15.706 12.961 45.507

173 Tujula, Tuomas

162 Sorensen, Lasse 1 21.595 17.928 14.379 53.902
1 18.809 17.810 13.461 50.080 2 17.907 16.558 13.321 47.786
2 17.106 15.862 12.877 45.845 3 17.102 15.971 13.174 46.247
3 16.756 15.473 12.746 44.975 4 16.995 15.835 12.941 45.771
4 16.645 15.433 12.769 44.847 5 16.983 15.690 12.896 45.569
5 16.542 15.362 12.695 44.599 6 17.739 15.596 13.014 46.349
6 16.463 15.298 12.655 44.416 7 16.949 15.570 13.036 45.555
7 16.506 15.247 12.731 44.484 8 16.922 15.574 12.958 45.454
8 16.528 15.304 12.718 44.550 9 16.895 15.586 13.155 45.636
9 16.591 15.339 12.712 44.642 10 16.956 15.581 12.908 45.445
10 16.617 15.314 12.674 44.605 11 17.005 15.695 12.941 45.641

165 Russell, George 178 Piispanen, llari
1 18.802 16.616 13.195 48.613 1 20.286 17.576 13.492 51.354
2 17.009 15.650 12.856 45.515 2 17.161 16.087 13.043 46.291
3 16.450 15.431 12.682 44.563 3 16.827 15.593 12.994 45.414
4 16.584 15.365 12.566 44.515 4 16.748 15.446 12.815 45.009
5 17.120 15.344 12.680 45.144 5 16.709 15.430 12.997 45.136
6 16.624 15.367 12.715 44.706 6 19.236 15.562 12.982 47.780
7 16.486 15.274 12.639 44.399 7 16.708 15.306 12.834 44.848
8 16.500 15.246 12.613 44.359 8 17.030 15.748 12.981 45.759
9 16.448 15.228 12.630 44.306 9 16.752 15.406 12.830 44.988
10 16.559 15.328 12.818 44.705 10 16.673 15.337 12.852 44.862
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Qualifying Practice Series 1

Participants' List (25 Drivers)

Entrant

CRG

Ricky Flynn Motorsport
Energy Corse

Ward Racing

Kartdago

Gill, Steve

AVG Racing

Neva Ring

Kohtala Sports

Energy Corse

Pirkola Racing

Mick Barrett Racing
Ricky Flynn Motorsport
Daems Racing

Mick Barrett Racing
Ward Racing

Influx Racing Team
Read, Tim

KSB-Racing Team
Intrepid Driver Program
Baby Race Srl

Chiesa Corse
Italsport/PTN Racing
Hemet Racing

Energy North Europe
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Driver

Verstappen, Max
O'keeffe, Callan
Olsen, Dennis
Ling, Kang
Merilaht, Ralf
Gill, Alex
Kremers, Marijn
Gagen, Vsevolod
Moilanen, Aatu
Hansson, Robin L.
Muhonen, Simo
Cuff, Rory

Jupp, Connor

Di Giacomo, Mathieu
Norris, Oliver
Nilsson, Hannes
Morley, Jacques
Read, Josh
Sorensen, Lasse
Russell, George
Sylvest, Nicolai
Stroll, Lance
Tolvanen, Timi
Tujula, Tuomas
Piispanen, llari
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Document 6

Subject to scrutineering & sporting investigations

Chassis / Engine / Tyres

CRG / Parilla / Vega

FA Kart / Vortex / Vega
Energy / TM / Vega

Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Birel / BMB / Vega
Wright / Parilla / Vega
PCR/TM/ Vega

Parolin / FIM / Vega
Haase / Vortex / Vega
Energy / TM / Vega

Birel / Parilla / Vega
Tony Kart / TM / Vega

FA Kart / Vortex / Vega
Kosmic / Vortex / Vega
Tony Kart / TM / Vega
Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Zanardi / TM / Vega
Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Birel / BMB / Vega
Intrepid / TM / Vega
Tony Kart / Vortex / Vega
Zanardi / Parilla / Vega
Birel / BMB / Vega

Ninar / Vortex / Vega
Energy / TM / Vega
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